RESOLUTION 2025-04

Establish the Township's Dauphin County Tax Collection Committee Delegate, for the 2025 calendar year

A RESOLUTION OF LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS establishing Brian Marchuck, Finance Director, as Londonderry Township's Delegate, for 2025 calendar year, on the Dauphin County Tax Collection Committee. As required by the Dauphin County Tax Collection Committee, a municipal MUST, through Resolution, establish a Delegate to represent the municipality's interest on the Committee. The Dauphin County Tax Collection Committee meets quarterly.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Supervisors of Londonderry Township enact to establish Brian Marchuck, Finance Director, as Londonderry Township's Dauphin County Tax Collection Committee Delegate, for the 2025 calendar year.

THIS RESOLUTION has been duly acted upon and is hereby adopted by the Supervisors of Londonderry Township this 3rd day of February, 2025.

LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Attest:

.*

BY: <u>Signature on File</u> Secretary – Mike Geyer BY: <u>Signature on file</u> Chair – Ron Kopp